

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

2nd St. Water Line - Bid Opening 1/28/15

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		FIORITTO CONSTRUCTION INC.**		CEMENTECH INC.		SPANO BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO.		KENMORE CONSTRUCTION		M. CAMPBELL CONTRACTING LLC		LOCKHART		RUDZIK EXCAVATING		SET INC.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	EXISTING PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.Y.	1780	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 178.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,115.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,360.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 14,685.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 7.48	\$ 13,314.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,360.00
2	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	688	\$ 110.00	\$ 75,680.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 344.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 59,512.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 72,240.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 63,640.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 55,040.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 60,544.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 101,136.00
3	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE	TON	143	\$ 136.00	\$ 19,448.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 21,021.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 14,872.00	\$ 133.70	\$ 19,119.10	\$ 155.00	\$ 22,165.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 29,315.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 117.17	\$ 16,755.31	\$ 131.00	\$ 18,733.00
4	503	EXCAVATION PIT FOR WATER SERVICE	EA.	98	\$ 400.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 71,540.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 33,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 321.43	\$ 31,500.14	\$ 599.00	\$ 58,702.00
5	608	4" SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	S.F.	40	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 52.84	\$ 2,113.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
6	609	CONCRETE CURB REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	L.F.	570	\$ 24.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,550.00
7	614	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 48,459.00	\$ 48,459.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 36,086.00	\$ 36,086.00
8	614	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	C.Y.	71	\$ 235.00	\$ 16,685.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 15,975.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 20,945.00
9	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 55,120.00	\$ 55,120.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 40,365.00	\$ 40,365.00
10	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	C.Y.	26	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 1,521.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,586.00
11	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	315	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 31.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,150.00
12	801	4" CEMENT LINED D.I.W.M.	L.F.	12	\$ 67.00	\$ 804.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 1,524.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 2,508.00
13	801	6" CEMENT LINED D.I.W.M.	L.F.	100	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 160.50	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 19,200.00
14	801	8" CEMENT LINED D.I.W.M.	L.F.	3200	\$ 90.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 249,600.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 313,600.00	\$ 88.35	\$ 282,720.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 316,800.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 294,400.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 502,400.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 355,200.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 377,600.00
15	804	16" x 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EA.	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,233.00	\$ 8,233.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
16	804	8" x 8" TEE	EA.	5	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 3,665.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 959.00	\$ 4,795.00
17	804	8" x 6" TEE	EA.	9	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 887.00	\$ 7,983.00
18	804	8" x 8" CROSS	EA.	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 4,104.00
19	804	12" x 8" REDUCER	EA.	1	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 896.00
20	804	8" x 6" REDUCER	EA.	3	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 674.00	\$ 2,022.00
21	804	8" x 4" REDUCER	EA.	3	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 1,314.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 647.00	\$ 1,941.00
22	804	4" CUT-IN SLEEVE	EA.	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 1,137.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 2,217.00
23	804	6" CUT-IN SLEEVE	EA.	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 814.00	\$ 2,442.00
24	804	8" SLEEVE	EA.	3	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 2,136.00
25	804	4" 45 DEG. BEND	EA.	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 562.00	\$ 1,124.00
26	804	8" 45 DEG. BEND	EA.	12	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 5,676.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 719.00	\$ 8,628.00
27	804	8" 11.25 DEG. BEND	EA.	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 719.00	\$ 719.00
28	804	3" - 4" CAP	EA.	4	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 1,552.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 469.00	\$ 1,876.00
29	804	6" CAP	EA.	22	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 23,870.00	\$ 501.00	\$ 11,022.00
30	804	8" PLUG	EA.	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 502.00	\$ 2,008.00
31	804	6" VALVE AND BOX	EA.	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,021.00	\$ 1,021.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,592.00	\$ 1,592.00
32	805	8" VALVE AND BOX	EA.	18	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 23,580.00	\$ 2,705.00	\$ 48,690.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 1,396.00	\$ 25,128.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 2,018.00	\$ 36,324.00
33	813	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDING REMOVAL)	EA.	8	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 35,880.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 36,360.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 29,880.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 6,533.00	\$ 52,264.00
34	815	WATER SERVICE INSTALLATION	L.F.	1250	\$ 22.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 25.07	\$ 31,337.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 23,750.00
35	817	CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH	S.Y.	20	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,860.00
					TOTAL	\$ 602,862.00	TOTAL	\$ 473,107.50	TOTAL	\$ 553,744.00	TOTAL	\$ 621,986.10	TOTAL	\$ 634,257.00	TOTAL	\$ 663,418.00	TOTAL	\$ 748,124.00	TOTAL	\$ 764,137.45	TOTAL	\$ 885,124.00

***** DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH